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fowg Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of

your Bhimgoda Limestone Mine located in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh.
LHEDS
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found
violated in your above said mine during the inspection by Shri S.Saklani, Assistant Mining Geologist on
25.06.2014.

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail

13(1): Mining operations were carried out in violation of following provisions of approved scheme
of mining (Scheme of mining approved on 11.12.2013).
(i) In Para 4.0 it was proposed to develop mine by forming benches each of 6m in height

with width more than the height whereas at places the height of the benches were
ranging from 7m to 8m high. :

(ii) In para 4.0 of PMCP, it was proposed that one retaining wall at a stretch of 75 mts
shall be made along the lower part of the dump but during the inspection it was
observed that the same has yet not been completed as per envisaged proposals.

(iii) In para 9.0 it was proposed that 200 saplings will be planted along 7.5 m wide
mining lease boundaries and within the plantation zone but during the inspection very
few saplings were observed.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
g
Qé 1
(Gﬁo%ﬁo’?rvn‘)t ?
SEACIERECECARCR ISR Sran
M IRNE @ R
afafer amrel— '
I- @H fREE (90), R @ @R, SR | '
2. P, SEIT R, ST wae, RovowReR, R | G e
(STodto
G REE od g sy

2 wfwd YEEM s bl
o130



